CLIFFORD CHANCE US LLP

31 WEST 52ND STREET NEW YORK, NY 10019-6131 TEL +1 212 878 8000 FAX +1 212 878 8375

www.cliffordchance.com

BY ECF

The Honorable Alison J. Nathan United States District Judge United States Courthouse 40 Foley Square, Room 2102 New York, New York 10007 Direct Dial: +1 212 878 3140 E-mail: anthony.candido@cliffordchance.com

January 3, 2018

Re: Worldlink Resources Limited v. Bloom Lake General Partner Limited, et al.,

17 Civ. 8486 (AJN)

Your Honor:

In accordance with Section 1(D) of Your Honor's Individual Practices, we write on behalf of Petitioner Worldlink Resources Limited ("Worldlink"), and with the consent of Respondents Bloom Lake General Partner Limited, Bloom Lake Iron Ore Mine Limited Partnership, and Cliffs Quebec Iron Mining ULC (collectively, the "Bloom Lake Entities") regarding the Bloom Lake Entities' request for an extension of the response deadline for the Petition to Confirm Arbitral Award, filed on November 2, 2017 and served on December 15, 2017. The current response deadline is January 5, 2018.

Counsel for Worldlink has been contacted by counsel for the Bloom Lake Entities. The parties have agreed to extend the Bloom Lake Entities' time to respond until January 31, 2018. This is the Bloom Lake Entities' first request for an extension, and Worldlink consents to the request.

Worldlink respectfully requests that the Court enter an order extending the Bloom Lake Entities' response deadline to January 31, 2018.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/
Anthony M. Candido